
Ostbayern 2023/24

Bezirksklasse I
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Matches
Sat. 09.09.2023 19:00  09010590 t/

v
3 Featherd Friends II Thunderbirds 2:13

Sat. 
 

16.09.2023 
 

19:00  09010440
20:00  09010090 v

1
4

DC Fun Fighter
DC Black Birds Kelheim V

DC Fun Fighter II
TSV Deuerling e.V. II

4:11
11:4

Sat. 23.09.2023 19:00  09010550 v 2 Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV Dartclub We...h e.V. III 5:10
Sat. 
 
 
 

30.09.2023 
 
 
 

19:00  09010440
19:00  09010090 t
19:00  09010550
19:00  09010440

5
6
7
8

DC Fun Fighter II
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
Dartclub We...h e.V. III
DC Fun Fighter

TSV Deuerling e.V. II
Featherd Friends II
Blue Arrows Köfering
Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV

14:1
11:4
4:11
5:10

Sat. 07.10.2023 19:00  09010600 v 12 TSV Deuerling e.V. II Featherd Friends II 11:4
Sat. 
 
 

14.10.2023 
 
 

19:00  09010550
19:00  09010520
19:00  09010881

9
10
11

Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV
Blue Arrows Köfering
Thunderbirds

DC Fun Fighter II
DC Fun Fighter
Dartclub We...h e.V. III

2:13
15:0
10:5

Sat. 
 
 
 

04.11.2023 
 
 
 

19:00  09010440
19:00  09010550
19:00  09010440
19:00  09010550

13
14
15
16

DC Fun Fighter II
Dartclub We...h e.V. III
DC Fun Fighter
Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV

Featherd Friends II
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
Thunderbirds
Blue Arrows Köfering

13:2
11:4
2:13
3:12

Sat. 
 
 
 

25.11.2023 
 
 
 

19:00  09010520
19:00  09010550 t
19:00  09010090
19:00  09010600

17
18
19
20

Blue Arrows Köfering
Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
TSV Deuerling e.V. II

DC Fun Fighter II
Thunderbirds
DC Fun Fighter
Dartclub We...h e.V. III

8:7
3:12
8:7
7:8

Sat. 
 
 
 

09.12.2023 
 
 
 

19:00  09010550
19:00  09010600 t
19:00  09010550
19:00  09010520

21
22
23
24

Dartclub We...h e.V. III
TSV Deuerling e.V. II
Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV
Blue Arrows Köfering

Featherd Friends II
DC Fun Fighter
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
Thunderbirds

12:3
3:12
9:6
9:6

Sat. 
 
 
 

06.01.2024 
 
 
 

19:00  09010881
19:00  09010090
19:00  09010600
19:00  09010440 t

25
26
27
28

Thunderbirds
DC Black Birds Kelheim V
TSV Deuerling e.V. II
DC Fun Fighter

DC Fun Fighter II
Blue Arrows Köfering
Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV
Featherd Friends II

10:5
1:14
7:8
9:6

Sat. 13.01.2024 19:00  09010440 v 29 DC Fun Fighter II Dartclub We...h e.V. III 11:4
Sat. 
 
 

20.01.2024 
 
 

19:00  09010550
19:00  09010520
19:00  09010881

30
31
32

Dartclub We...ch e.V. IV
Blue Arrows Köfering
Thunderbirds

Featherd Friends II
TSV Deuerling e.V. II
DC Black Birds Kelheim V

8:7
14:1
11:4

Sat. 27.01.2024 19:00  09010550 v 36 Dartclub We...h e.V. III DC Fun Fighter 11:4
Sat. 
 
 

03.02.2024 
 
 

19:00  09010090
19:00  09010600
19:00  09010590

33
34
35

DC Black Birds Kelheim V
TSV Deuerling e.V. II
Featherd Friends II

DC Fun Fighter II
Thunderbirds
Blue Arrows Köfering

3:12
3:12
1:14

Hallenverzeichnis

09010090 Vereinsheim DC Black Birds Kelheim
Schlesierstr. 40b, 93346 Ihrlerstein

09010440 Gasthaus Saaler Pfandl
Mitterer Weg 2, 93342 Saal an der Donau

09010520 Köfering
Gemeindeplatz 1, 93096 Köfering

09010550 DC Wenzenbach
Roither Weg 15, 93173 Wenzenbach

09010590 Spielstätte Schierling
Mannsdorfer Str 51, 84069 Schierling

09010600 TSV Deuerling
Steinerbrückler Weg 20, 93180 Deuerling

09010881 FC Saltendorf a. d. Naab
Zum Kronbertsanger 6, 93158 Teublitz

nu.Dokument 013a, erstellt am 20.05.2024 12:59 | Page 1 From 1


